www.cincon.com                                 1                                         REVISION: V10
NCS01W8 SERIES
3.3-16.8 WATT
NON ISOLATED DC-DC CONVERTER
Features
⚫ Efficiency Up to 95%
⚫ Regulated Outputs
⚫ Fully Protected (OCP/OTP/UVLO)
⚫ Operating Ambient Temperature -40 to +105℃
⚫ 0.48”x0.34”x0.69” Size Pin Compatible
with LMxx Linear Regulators (SIP-3)
⚫ EN 55032 Compliant with External Circuits
⚫ Safety Meets IEC/EN/UL 62368-1
MODEL
NUMBER
INPUT
VOLTAGE
OUTPUT
VOLTAGE
OUTPUT
CURRENT
INPUT CURRENT % EFF. CAPACITOR
LOAD MAX.
MIN. MAX. NO LOAD FULL LOAD 24V VIN 48V VIN
NCS01W8-48S033 6-72 VDC 3.3 VDC 0 mA 1000 mA 0.5 mA 56 mA 84 82 3300uF
NCS01W8-48S050 8-72 VDC 5 VDC 0 mA 1000 mA 0.5 mA 121 mA 88 86 3300uF
NCS01W8-48S090 12-72 VDC 9 VDC 0 mA 1000 mA 0.5 mA 208 mA 92 90 1500uF
NCS01W8-48S120 15-72 VDC 12 VDC 0 mA 1000 mA 0.5 mA 275 mA 93 91 1000uF
NCS01W8-48S150 18-72 VDC 15 VDC 0 mA 1000 mA 0.5 mA 340 mA 94 92 680uF
NCS01W8-48S240 28-72 VDC 24 VDC 0 mA 700 mA 0.5 mA 369 mA -- 95 330uF
PART NUMBER
Series Nominal Input Voltage Number of Outputs Nominal Output Voltage
NCS01W8 II O XXX
NCS01W8 48：48 VDC S：Single